

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24402/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2002 in DBCSA No. 769/2002  
in SBCWP No.5742/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRABHU DAYAL SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 16/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, AAG

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Adv.

Mr. Shashwat Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Shikha Tandon, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the peculiar circumstances of the case, we are not inclined to exercise

the jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India. The special leave

petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

ijay Aggarwal)

(Neena Verma)

(V

Court Master

Court Master